from item 220 “Other operating expenses/income” to item 40 “Commission income”; in these consolidated financial
statements, therefore, the balances referred to financial year 2016 have been restated according to the new classification
so that data can be correctly compared. Below is a reconciliation of the 2016 consolidated income statement and the new
statement with the balances restated:

Consolidation method

Full consolidation method

The Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared under the full consolidation method, which involves line-by-line
inclusion of the subsidiary’s balance sheet and income statement aggregates. With regard to the consolidation of Auto Abs
Italian Loans Master, a summary method was applied, in order to maintain visual alignment.
After showing separately the minority interests’ share of equity and the result for the year, the value of the investment is
eliminated against the residual value of the subsidiary’s net equity.
Any differences arising from this operation are recognised in equity as a consolidation reserve.
All intercompany assets, liabilities, income and expenses are eliminated.

31/12/2016 31/12/2016

Deposited

consolidated

balance

 Proforma

balance

40. Commissions income 107.024.453 4.263.848 111.288.301

60. Net commission income 38.866.927 4.263.848 43.130.775

220. Other operating expenses / income 27.425.418 (4.263.848) 23.161.570

230. Operating costs (134.015.860) (4.263.848) (138.279.708)

320. Net profit (loss) for the year 91.913.107 - 91.913.107

Items
Reclassified

balance

73

Section 4 - Subsequent events

Pursuant to IAS 10, these financial statements were authorised for publication by the Board of Directors on 7 February
2018.
Since the end of the year and up to the date of approval of the draft financial statements by the Board of Directors, there
have been no events or transactions that could have a significant impact on the results explained in this report. The draft
financial statements therefore reflect all events that affected the Group’s operations in 2017.

Section 5 - Other aspects

Complete copies of the last Financial Statements with the Reports on Operations of the companies that at 31 December